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Excused absences to attend ANC Activities.
ceo No. 2206.

The provlslO1l11 of subparagraph (3) of paracraph t4(j) relate to
"programs or other meetings or funetloD8 that are offte1ally sponsored
by the District Government or any of ita departmeuta for the edueatlon
or other benefits of employees." I do not understand why it may be sald
that attendance by a District emp~: at an ANC meetlDg 88 an ANC
Commissioner can be ea1d to be for'tile abenent of that emplOyee~qua
employee; rather it appears that such attendance 18 to be attr1bu.t solely
to that 1nd1v1dua!'s position as an ANC Commissioner.

Accol"C11qly, I am constrallled to advise you that there 18 no
authority which permits the "excused absences" fo District employees,
who also haYe been elected ANC Commissioner., to attend ANC meet1Dg8.

This ta 1a response to yOUI' memorandum, dated August 2'l, 19'18)
requesting an interpretatIon of paragraph 14j{S) of section 12B of the
District Personnel Manual (DPM), and whether this prov1alon authoriZes
r~excuaedabsences" of District employees, who are ANC Commissioners,
to attend ANC actiV1t1es.

The prom1ons of paragraph 14(J) of sect10a 12B, DPM, respecting
excused ab8eneea, require a fairly clear comteetion to'the employee's
official duties. 1 am not persuaded that it eara be clearly d1seerned when
a District employeeJ who also is an ANC Comm1881oner t would, in
attending an ANC meeting, be engaged in matteI'S wb1c1l pertain to the
discharge of biB offielal duties J as d1atl.nguiBhed from those that he Il8SW1les
as an ANC Commissioner. Moreoftr, when aD employee partletpatea ill
an ANC meettDg relating to that employee'a offlc1al duties, it appears
most likely that such occas1ona would porteDd a 8Ugest1on of a con.f11ct of
lIltereat.
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